
Page 1 to 23

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013312-2022 

Contract

General Hand Tools and Hardware [3840270]

Procurement and Logistics Service

NI Fire and Rescue Services

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013312

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03203e  

Published 18 May 2022, 10:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement and Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Email

BoucherNIFRS@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013312-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013312-2022
mailto:BoucherNIFRS@hscni.net


Page 2 to 23

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Fire and Rescue Services

1 Seymour Street

Lisburn

BT27 4SX

Email

NIFRSProcurement@nifrs.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:NIFRSProcurement@nifrs.org
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 23

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

General Hand Tools and Hardware [3840270]

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44510000 - Tools

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

General Hand Tools and Hardware [3840270]

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £408,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 23

Lot 1 - General Hand Tools and Consumable PPE

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools

44514000 - Tool handles and tool parts

44514100 - Tool handles

44514200 - Tool parts

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

44512000 - Miscellaneous hand tools

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General Hand Tools and Hardware [3840270]

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 5 to 23

option to extend for any periods up to and including 24 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Landscape Tools

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools

44514000 - Tool handles and tool parts

44514100 - Tool handles

44514200 - Tool parts

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

44512000 - Miscellaneous hand tools

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 23

General Hand Tools and Hardware [3840270]

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

option to extend for any periods up to and including 24 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Construction Tools

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools

44514000 - Tool handles and tool parts

44514100 - Tool handles

44514200 - Tool parts

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

44512000 - Miscellaneous hand tools



Page 7 to 23

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General Hand Tools and Hardware [3840270]

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

option to extend for any periods up to and including 24 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 23

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006564

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - General Hand Tools and Consumable PPE

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/006564-2022


Page 9 to 23

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MODERN MACHINERY SUPPLIES LIMITED

Building 5 Rathdown Walk Lissue Industrial Estate

LISBURN

BT28 2RE

Email

accounts@modernmachinerysupplies.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

mailto:accounts@modernmachinerysupplies.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 10 to 23

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fyfes Vehicle And Engineering Supplies Ltd

Deerfin Works

BALLYMENA

BT42 3HB

Email

declan@fyfe.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J P CORRY

648 Springfield Road

BELFAST

BT12 7EH

mailto:declan@fyfe.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 11 to 23

Email

karen.watson@jpcorry.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RS COMPONENTS LTD

Po Box 99

CORBY

NN17 9RS

Email

UKTender.Coordinator@rswww.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

mailto:karen.watson@jpcorry.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:UKTender.Coordinator@rswww.com


Page 12 to 23

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KENNEDY MORRISON LTD

29-33 BOUCHER ROAD

BELFAST

BT12 6QF

Email

a.hamilton@kandm.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ENGINE TRUCK N.I. LIMITED

Unit 4, M2 Trade Centre

Belfast

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:a.hamilton@kandm.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 13 to 23

BT3 9BW

Email

trevor_ets@btconnect.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £288,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £288,000

mailto:trevor_ets@btconnect.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 14 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Landscape Tools

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MODERN MACHINERY SUPPLIES LIMITED

Building 5 Rathdown Walk Lissue Industrial Estate



Page 15 to 23

LISBURN

BT28 2RE

Email

accounts@modernmachinerysupplies.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J P CORRY

648 Springfield Road

BELFAST

BT12 7EH

Email

karen.watson@jpcorry.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:accounts@modernmachinerysupplies.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:karen.watson@jpcorry.co.uk


Page 16 to 23

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RS COMPONENTS LTD

Po Box 99

CORBY

NN17 9RS

Email

UKTender.Coordinator@rswww.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KENNEDY MORRISON LTD

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:UKTender.Coordinator@rswww.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 17 to 23

29-33 BOUCHER ROAD

BELFAST

BT12 6QF

Email

a.hamilton@kandm.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ENGINE TRUCK N.I. LIMITED

Unit 4, M2 Trade Centre

Belfast

BT3 9BW

Email

trevor_ets@btconnect.com

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:a.hamilton@kandm.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:trevor_ets@btconnect.com


Page 18 to 23

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fyfes Vehicle And Engineering Supplies Ltd

BALLYMENA

Email

declan@fyfe.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £72,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £72,000

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:declan@fyfe.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 19 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Construction Tools

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fyfes Vehicle And Engineering Supplies Ltd

Deerfin Works



Page 20 to 23

BALLYMENA

BT42 3HB

Email

declan@fyfe.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J P CORRY

648 Springfield Road

BELFAST

BT12 7EH

Email

karen.watson@jpcorry.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:declan@fyfe.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:karen.watson@jpcorry.co.uk


Page 21 to 23

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RS COMPONENTS LTD

Po Box 99

CORBY

NN17 9RS

Email

UKTender.Coordinator@rswww.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KENNEDY MORRISON LTD

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:UKTender.Coordinator@rswww.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 22 to 23

29-33 BOUCHER ROAD

BELFAST

BT12 6QF

Email

a.hamilton@kandm.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ENGINE TRUCK N.I. LIMITED

Unit 4, M2 Trade Centre

Belfast

BT3 9BW

Email

trevor_ets@btconnect.com

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:a.hamilton@kandm.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:trevor_ets@btconnect.com


Page 23 to 23

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Procurement and Logistics Service

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T10:17:04+0100
	TCPDF




